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ORDERS OF MERIT FOR THE YEAR 2009 KCSE EXAMINATION 

 
TABLE 1: TOP 100 CANDIDATES NATIONALLY 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 200003001 M GATHUKU DAVID NDUNG'U 87.26857 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

2 700001006 M OMANGI TREVOR MOKAYA 87.25143 MASENO SCHOOL

3 200001003 M TONUI HILLARY KIPKIRUI 87.25043 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

4 400004001 M ODUOL FREDRICK CONSTANT 87.223 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

5 200001010 M KIAMBATI KENNETH KOOME 87.20371 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

6 531101001 M WEKESA EDWIN MAGEMA 87.199 WEIWEI SECONDARY SCHOOL

7 200001024 M KOGIE PATRICK KIRAGU 87.19314 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

8 200001008 M CHERUIYOT ANDREW KIPKORIR 87.17629 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

9 537317001 M KIMANI JAMES MUTURI 87.16257 EVELYN MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN HIGH 

10 615001001 M SIMIYU W BRIAN 87.16243 MUSINGU HIGH SCHOOL

11 700001002 M K'OYOO ODHIAMBO JOSEPH 87.16014 MASENO SCHOOL

11 500001004 F NJUNG'E GRACE WAMBUI 87.16014 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

13 307701004 F MBABU DORIS MWENDWA 87.15414 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

14 709101001 M ARWA O ERICK 87.13786 MBITA HIGH SCHOOL

15 700001003 M OTANA OCHIENG' RODGERS 87.12929 MASENO SCHOOL

16 500001001 F OMWERI RITA NYANCHAMA 87.12214 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

17 400001002 M MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI 87.10029 LENANA SCHOOL

18 512101001 M NGETICH KIPKEMOI ELISHA 87.09957 KERICHO HIGH SCHOOL

19 200001022 M ASSESOR FIDEL CASTRO 87.09514 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

20 400004008 M MUHURI HERBERT GUTUHA 87.09414 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

21 200001025 M ODINGO ANDREW OMONDI 87.08671 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

22 200001039 M NJUGUNA MICHAEL KAMAU 87.08071 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

23 503101001 M NYAKORA DANIEL R 87.075 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

24 500001002 F ADERA D OCHIEN'G 87.07414 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

25 200001018 M MACHARIA KIMANI KIMANI 87.07057 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

26 700001001 M OKATCH A DAVID 87.06957 MASENO SCHOOL

APPENDIX C
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RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

27 106106002 F BAGHA UZMA MOHAMED 87.06329 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCH MOMBASA

28 200001011 M SAISI PETER WANA 87.063 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

29 200001016 M MUASYA FRANCIS MUTUA 87.056 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

30 613101001 F KEYA C SELLINE 87.05571 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

31 717302005 M OKETCH CALEB OUMA 87.05057 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

31 200002002 F MASWAN JELIMO BETTINA 87.05057 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

33 400004018 M MULIMA COLLINS MUHINDI 87.049 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

34 619102001 M SINEI SYDNEY 87.042 NYANG'ORI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

35 200005002 F MWENDWA SUE ELLEN 87.03786 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

36 401018001 F MUNGAI ANNE WANJIKU 87.03386 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS RIRUTA

37 400002004 M NYAMBURA M GATHEGE 87.025 NAIROBI SCHOOL

38 200001017 M THUKU JOSEPH KARURI 87.02243 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

39 515101001 M LESHINKA EVANS 87.02171 OLKEJUADO HIGH SCHOOL

40 400001001 M RONO LABAN 87.01986 LENANA SCHOOL

41 400004004 M NTURIBI MORRIS MUTETHIA 87.01614 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

42 200001030 M KIM RODGERS MIRIKWA 87.00686 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

43 503101005 M RUIRU JOHN MAINA 87.00557 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

44 500001003 F OGUTU LYNNE AMONDI 87.00457 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCH ELDORET

45 503106001 M JUMA WANJOFU DANIEL 87.00186 ST JOSEPH'S BOYS' SCH-KITALE

46 203102001 M MURIUKI FREDRICK KINYUA 87.00086 BARICHO HIGH SCHOOL

47 400008001 M ODUGU DAVID ODOYO 86.99843 MOI FORCES ACADEMY

48 537201001 M KARUGU JAMES MUCHIRI 86.99757 KOELEL SEC SCHOOL

49 400004003 M NDEGWA VINCENT WANYANGA 86.99571 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

50 307101006 M JOSEPHAT MWANZIA 86.99429 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

51 207401001 M NJARAMBA GEOFFREY MUTURI 86.98829 THIKA HIGH SCHOOL

52 400009003 F OGOLLA BEATRICE ANYANGO 86.98771 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

53 500005004 F KEMBOI SUSAN JEPTOO 86.98343 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

54 400003001 F KIMOTHO SYLVIA MUTHONI 86.98329 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

55 200001001 M JUMA JOSEPH BWERWA 86.983 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

56 500005002 M KAPKOI IVAN KIBET 86.97986 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

57 400004005 M ANG'ONG'A JACKSON OKETCH 86.97943 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

58 202401001 M MATHUGU JOSEPH MURIITHI 86.974 NYERI HIGH SCHOOL

59 200002012 F NYABUTI MARILYN NYANDUKO 86.97129 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

60 401067001 F TIKOLO CHERYL ASEKA 86.971 KIANDA SCHOOL

61 712101001 M ODHIA BASSY JOSE 86.97014 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

62 200001035 M KIBAARA MURITHI KIBAARA 86.96886 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL
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63 400004002 M MUGAMBI ERIC MUTWIRI 86.968 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

64 515202011 M KITHYOMA MAKAU 86.96471 MAASAI HIGH SCHOOL

65 200001062 M EBOSO CLARENCE 86.96171 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

66 705608001 M CYPRIAN OCHIENG' 86.95957 SAWAGONGO HIGH SCHOOL

67 500001025 F JEBET VESCA 86.95743 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

68 401017005 F MURIUKI FLORENCE WAMBUI 86.95643 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

69 536202009 F KIJARO LUCY AKEYO 86.95571 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

70 400009002 F OTOM LAVENDER GIFT AWUOR 86.95543 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

71 200003004 M KIBICHO EDDIE KAMITI 86.95529 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

72 400004031 M LOO HUSSEIN MUHAMMAD 86.95486 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

73 400004034 M MAINA DAVID KARIUKI 86.95471 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

74 400005001 M OTIENO IAN ODHIAMBO 86.95429 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

75 106304077 M GHALGAN SALIM SWALEH 86.95271 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED 

AL-NAYHAN SEC & TECH 

76 307701003 F MUSAU M WILKISTER 86.95243 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC KILUNGU

77 700001011 M OTIENO KELVIN OWEN 86.95029 MASENO SCHOOL

78 200003008 M NAKEEL MATTHEW SAIYALEL 86.94814 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

79 400005002 M KIMANI DANIEL 86.94786 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

80 400002006 M NJOROGE GEORGE KAREGA 86.94686 NAIROBI SCHOOL

81 400004032 M MASONGO FELIX 86.94643 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

82 500001005 F MUTOGOH I HELLEN 86.94557 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

83 717104203 M JOASH HUMPHREY OCHIEN'G 86.94486 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

84 400004017 M NYAKERU DOMINIC MUHIA 86.94271 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

85 200001002 M CHERUIYOT COLLINS K 86.942 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

86 200005006 F NYAMONGO FRIDAH BWARI 86.94171 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

87 400004007 M MUSYOKI SHADRACK MUTUKU 86.941 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

88 200001076 M KIMANI MORRIS NDUNG'U 86.93971 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

89 200002007 F NYAWARA BRENDA ATIENO 86.938 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

90 717104159 M MAGARE MAGARA GREGORY 86.93429 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

91 503101003 M KANGOGO BRIAN KIPTOO 86.93329 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

92 307701001 F MBATHA KALEKYE 86.93314 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

92 200001029 M SIFUNA BENSON MABELE 86.93314 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

94 400004013 M METTO CORNELLIUS KIPTOO 86.92829 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

95 200002011 F MWENDA CAROLYNE 86.92729 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

96 202402010 M WANDERI WAMBUGU LAWRENCE 86.92643 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

97 200001013 M HALONDA DAVID ANYANGO 86.92471 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL



 
The release of the year 2009 Kenya Certificate of Secondary Education (KCSE) Examination Results Press Statement on 

Tuesday, 2nd March 2010 

Page 4 of 34

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

97 200002004 F MWIHIA WINNIE WANJIKU 86.92471 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

99 700001009 M ONDITI EDDY ONYANGO 86.92329 MASENO SCHOOL

100 400003002 F MARTIN I NZISA 86.92157 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 27 (27.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 73 (73.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 2: TOP 100 MALE CANDIDATES NATIONALLY 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 200003001 M GATHUKU DAVID NDUNG'U 87.26857 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

2 700001006 M OMANGI TREVOR MOKAYA 87.25143 MASENO SCHOOL

3 200001003 M TONUI HILLARY KIPKIRUI 87.25043 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

4 400004001 M ODUOL FREDRICK CONSTANT 87.223 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

5 200001010 M KIAMBATI KENNETH KOOME 87.20371 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

6 531101001 M WEKESA EDWIN MAGEMA 87.199 WEIWEI SECONDARY SCHOOL

7 200001024 M KOGIE PATRICK KIRAGU 87.19314 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

8 200001008 M CHERUIYOT ANDREW KIPKORIR 87.17629 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

9 537317001 M KIMANI JAMES MUTURI 87.16257 EVELYN MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN SCH

10 615001001 M SIMIYU W BRIAN 87.16243 MUSINGU HIGH SCHOOL

11 700001002 M K'OYOO ODHIAMBO JOSEPH 87.16014 MASENO SCHOOL

12 709101001 M ARWA O ERICK 87.13786 MBITA HIGH SCHOOL

13 700001003 M OTANA OCHIENG' RODGERS 87.12929 MASENO SCHOOL

14 400001002 M MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI 87.10029 LENANA SCHOOL

15 512101001 M NGETICH KIPKEMOI ELISHA 87.09957 KERICHO HIGH SCHOOL

16 200001022 M ASSESOR FIDEL CASTRO 87.09514 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

17 400004008 M MUHURI HERBERT GUTUHA 87.09414 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

18 200001025 M ODINGO ANDREW OMONDI 87.08671 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

19 200001039 M NJUGUNA MICHAEL KAMAU 87.08071 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

20 503101001 M NYAKORA DANIEL R 87.075 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

21 200001018 M MACHARIA KIMANI KIMANI 87.07057 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

22 700001001 M OKATCH A DAVID 87.06957 MASENO SCHOOL
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23 200001011 M SAISI PETER WANA 87.063 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

24 200001016 M MUASYA FRANCIS MUTUA 87.056 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

25 717302005 M OKETCH CALEB OUMA 87.05057 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

26 400004018 M MULIMA COLLINS MUHINDI 87.049 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

27 619102001 M SINEI SYDNEY 87.042 NYANG'ORI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

28 400002004 M NYAMBURA M GATHEGE 87.025 NAIROBI SCHOOL

29 200001017 M THUKU JOSEPH KARURI 87.02243 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

30 515101001 M LESHINKA EVANS 87.02171 OLKEJUADO HIGH SCHOOL

31 400001001 M RONO LABAN 87.01986 LENANA SCHOOL

32 400004004 M NTURIBI MORRIS MUTETHIA 87.01614 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

33 200001030 M KIM RODGERS MIRIKWA 87.00686 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

34 503101005 M RUIRU JOHN MAINA 87.00557 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

35 503106001 M JUMA WANJOFU DANIEL 87.00186 ST JOSEPH'S BOYS' SCH-KITALE

36 203102001 M MURIUKI FREDRICK KINYUA 87.00086 BARICHO HIGH SCHOOL

37 400008001 M ODUGU DAVID ODOYO 86.99843 MOI FORCES ACADEMY

38 537201001 M KARUGU JAMES MUCHIRI 86.99757 KOELEL SEC SCHOOL

39 400004003 M NDEGWA VINCENT WANYANGA 86.99571 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

40 307101006 M JOSEPHAT MWANZIA 86.99429 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

41 207401001 M NJARAMBA GEOFFREY MUTURI 86.98829 THIKA HIGH SCHOOL

42 200001001 M JUMA JOSEPH BWERWA 86.983 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

43 500005002 M KAPKOI IVAN KIBET 86.97986 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

44 400004005 M ANG'ONG'A JACKSON OKETCH 86.97943 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

45 202401001 M MATHUGU JOSEPH MURIITHI 86.974 NYERI HIGH SCHOOL

46 712101001 M ODHIA BASSY JOSE 86.97014 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

47 200001035 M KIBAARA MURITHI KIBAARA 86.96886 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

48 400004002 M MUGAMBI ERIC MUTWIRI 86.968 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

49 515202011 M KITHYOMA MAKAU 86.96471 MAASAI HIGH SCHOOL

50 200001062 M EBOSO CLARENCE 86.96171 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

51 705608001 M CYPRIAN OCHIENG' 86.95957 SAWAGONGO HIGH SCHOOL

52 200003004 M KIBICHO EDDIE KAMITI 86.95529 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

53 400004031 M LOO HUSSEIN MUHAMMAD 86.95486 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

54 400004034 M MAINA DAVID KARIUKI 86.95471 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

55 400005001 M OTIENO IAN ODHIAMBO 86.95429 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

56 106304077 M GHALGAN SALIM SWALEH 86.95271 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED 

AL-NAYHAN SEC & TECH 

57 700001011 M OTIENO KELVIN OWEN 86.95029 MASENO SCHOOL
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58 200003008 M NAKEEL MATTHEW SAIYALEL 86.94814 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

59 400005002 M KIMANI DANIEL 86.94786 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

60 400002006 M NJOROGE GEORGE KAREGA 86.94686 NAIROBI SCHOOL

61 400004032 M MASONGO FELIX 86.94643 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

62 717104203 M JOASH HUMPHREY OCHIEN'G 86.94486 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

63 400004017 M NYAKERU DOMINIC MUHIA 86.94271 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

64 200001002 M CHERUIYOT COLLINS K 86.942 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

65 400004007 M MUSYOKI SHADRACK MUTUKU 86.941 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

66 200001076 M KIMANI MORRIS NDUNG'U 86.93971 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

67 717104159 M MAGARE MAGARA GREGORY 86.93429 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

68 503101003 M KANGOGO BRIAN KIPTOO 86.93329 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

69 200001029 M SIFUNA BENSON MABELE 86.93314 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

70 400004013 M METTO CORNELLIUS KIPTOO 86.92829 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

71 202402010 M WANDERI WAMBUGU LAWRENCE 86.92643 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

72 200001013 M HALONDA DAVID ANYANGO 86.92471 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

73 700001009 M ONDITI EDDY ONYANGO 86.92329 MASENO SCHOOL

74 400004016 M MBUVE DENNIS MUMO 86.92043 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

75 400002002 M CHEGE JOSEPH KIBUGI 86.91957 NAIROBI SCHOOL

76 200001028 M GIKABU JONATHAN MURANGIRI 86.91857 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

76 503101004 M LAGAT OSCAH 86.91857 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS SCH KITALE

78 200001026 M NJUGUNA SIMON GITAHI 86.91614 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

79 513102001 M KEGODE JOTHAM ALUMASA 86.915 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

80 200003039 M MUTHEE KAMAU JOHN 86.91486 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

81 400004036 M MUNDIA KENNEDY KAHURA 86.90843 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

82 200003015 M MUNYUA ADRIAN MUTHOMI 86.90729 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

82 400004022 M KARIUKI DAVID MWANGI 86.90729 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

84 711501001 M TIRISA TAMARO PAUL 86.90657 ST. JOHN'S NYAMAGWA BOYS H. SCH

85 508101001 M KIPKOECH LABOSO DUNCAN 86.90514 TENWEK HIGH SCHOOL

86 200001031 M MURIUKI WILLIAM KARUERU 86.90157 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

87 518101016 M TOROITICH K EMMANUEL 86.89586 ST PATRICK'S HIGH SCHOOL ITEN

88 207402001 M OPWOLO COLLINS OWATE 86.89543 CHANIA HIGH SCHOOL

89 200001080 M KENEI DAVID KIBET 86.89157 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

90 400004025 M CHEGE ERIC THEURI 86.89086 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

90 202402002 M KAROKI JULIUS KINYUA 86.89086 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

92 509101001 M GATHURA IGERIA TIMON 86.88671 UASINGISHU HIGH SCHOOL

93 400004012 M NZIOKA ALFONCE KYALO 86.88643 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL
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94 200001093 M IBUTITI ALLAN MWANGI 86.87943 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

95 400004042 M MOKAYA BEN VICTOR 86.87786 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

96 712101003 M ACHENCHI ROBERT ORIKU 86.87771 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

97 513102012 M WANJIRU KIONI STEVE 86.87571 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

98 700001004 M OKETCH F GEORGEROY 86.87486 MASENO SCHOOL

99 307101004 M KINYUNGU CHRISTOPHER 86.874 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

100 202402004 M WAIRAGU PATRICK MIAKO 86.873 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

 
 
TABLE 3: TOP 100 FEMALE CANDIDATES NATIONALLY 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 500001004 F NJUNG'E GRACE WAMBUI 87.16014 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

2 307701004 F MBABU DORIS MWENDWA 87.15414 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

3 500001001 F OMWERI RITA NYANCHAMA 87.12214 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

4 500001002 F ADERA D OCHIEN'G 87.07414 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

5 106106002 F BAGHA UZMA MOHAMED 87.06329 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCH MOMBASA

6 613101001 F KEYA C SELLINE 87.05571 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

7 200002002 F MASWAN JELIMO BETTINA 87.05057 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

8 200005002 F MWENDWA SUE ELLEN 87.03786 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

9 401018001 F MUNGAI ANNE WANJIKU 87.03386 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS RIRUTA

10 500001003 F OGUTU LYNNE AMONDI 87.00457 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

11 400009003 F OGOLLA BEATRICE ANYANGO 86.98771 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

12 500005004 F KEMBOI SUSAN JEPTOO 86.98343 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

13 400003001 F KIMOTHO SYLVIA MUTHONI 86.98329 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

14 200002012 F NYABUTI MARILYN NYANDUKO 86.97129 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

15 401067001 F TIKOLO CHERYL ASEKA 86.971 KIANDA SCHOOL

16 500001025 F JEBET VESCA 86.95743 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

17 401017005 F MURIUKI FLORENCE WAMBUI 86.95643 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

18 536202009 F KIJARO LUCY AKEYO 86.95571 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

19 400009002 F OTOM LAVENDER GIFT AWUOR 86.95543 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

20 307701003 F MUSAU M WILKISTER 86.95243 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

21 500001005 F MUTOGOH I HELLEN 86.94557 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

22 200005006 F NYAMONGO FRIDAH BWARI 86.94171 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

23 200002007 F NYAWARA BRENDA ATIENO 86.938 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

24 307701001 F MBATHA KALEKYE 86.93314 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

25 200002011 F MWENDA CAROLYNE 86.92729 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
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RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

26 200002004 F MWIHIA WINNIE WANJIKU 86.92471 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

27 400003002 F MARTIN I NZISA 86.92157 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

28 205301005 F GUCHU BRENDAH WANJIKU 86.917 ST. ANNES SEC SCHOOL LIOKI

29 512112001 F WAITHERA D KIMANI 86.91657 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

30 200005058 F KANG'ETHE TERESIA WANGARI 86.916 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

31 302602001 F WANJIKU RACHEL 86.91529 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

32 200002006 F GIKONYO MARY KAHAKI 86.91071 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

33 500001018 F KIMUTAI J JUDY 86.91043 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

34 705501001 F ACHUNGO ADHIAMBO STACEY 86.90971 ST.FRANCIS RANG'ALA GIRLS SEC SCH

35 200002043 F OSEBE N BRIDGED 86.908 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

36 200005001 F BORUS FIONA CHEBICHII 86.90329 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

37 401017001 F MUTHWII Y KALEWA 86.89414 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

38 307701002 F GITONGA NKATHA MAURINE 86.89271 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

39 400003003 F CHUMA C FAITH 86.89257 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

40 210101012 F MWANGI PERIS WANGUI 86.88771 BISHOP GATIMU NGANDU GIRLS 

41 401018004 F KIGARA MAUREEN WAMBUI 86.88171 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS RIRUTA

42 200002027 F ROTICH CHERONO WINNIE 86.86914 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

43 210101003 F MURUGA DOREEN WAMARWA 86.85629 BISHOP GATIMU NGANDU GIRLS 

44 512103002 F KERUBO MILCAH BWANA 86.856 KIPSIGIS GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

45 200005005 F MUTINDA DORRIS KAMBUA 86.85186 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

46 500001017 F CHEPKOECH CAREN 86.84486 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

47 401018005 F WANGARE YVONNE 86.83814 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS RIRUTA

48 536202003 F KISARU PRISCILLAH YAEL 86.83729 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

49 536202005 F CHEPKIRUI JUDY CHERUIYOT 86.837 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

50 106106004 F MOHAMED KHADIJA AMIYO 86.83443 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCH MOMBASA

51 200005003 F MUHANJI STEFFI OLESI 86.83086 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

52 106304009 F FATMA ABDULRAHMAN NASSIR 86.82329 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED 

AL-NAYHAN SEC & TECHNI 

53 200005009 F RUGWE ANNE WACEKE 86.81843 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

53 400003016 F OMAYIO KEMUNTO EMMA 86.81843 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

55 210101005 F MWANGI JUDY MUTHONI 86.81586 BISHOP GATIMU NGANDU GIRLS 

56 205301004 F OTIENO DORCAS AGALO 86.81529 ST. ANNES SEC SCHOOL LIOKI

57 200005029 F OCHIENG' VICTORIA WINNIE 86.81471 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

58 200002005 F MUCHIRI SALOME WAMBUI 86.812 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

59 307701010 F KITUKU S MBITHE 86.805 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCH KILUNGU

60 401018002 F OBARE HAPPINESS NYANCHAMA 86.80029 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS RIRUTA
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61 544302001 F HASSAN HABIBA IBRAHIM 86.79671 NJONJO GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

62 512112008 F CHEBET CENTRINE 86.78743 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

63 500001015 F OWINO ACHIENG CAROLYNE 86.78686 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

64 307102001 F WAITA NAOMI MBESA 86.78586 MAKUENI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

65 200005004 F ONDITI CALSINE ADHIAMBO 86.78471 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

66 500001035 F ONCHURU N FELISTER 86.78443 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

67 538405012 F NYAGECHI P NYAMOITA 86.78343 MARY MOUNT SEC SCHOOL

68 512112004 F CHERONO LOIS 86.78157 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

69 400003008 F BARASA LINDA ATERO 86.77829 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

70 200002014 F WANJA ANN 86.77729 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

71 304202001 F NJUE DOREEN NGITHI 86.77643 KAAGA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

72 200006001 F RONGA ELSIE C WERE 86.77157 MARYHILL SCHOOL THIKA

73 200002033 F OUMA SAMANTHA ATIENO 86.76557 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

74 201214001 F WANJA WAMBUI GRACE 86.76129 ROSEWOOD GIRLS SEC SCH

75 500007001 F NJUGUNA LUCY WANJIKU 86.75471 MOI FORCES ACADEMY LANET

76 200002015 F BARASA NASIMIYU KEILLAH 86.75371 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

77 536202002 F NYANCHOGA MERCY MORAA 86.753 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

78 205301006 F KAMAU SARAH WANGARI 86.75186 ST. ANNES SEC SCHOOL LIOKI

79 400003010 F WAFULA LINDAH MERCY 86.75171 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

80 205301001 F MWANIKI WANJIKU JANE 86.74886 ST. ANNES SEC SCHOOL LIOKI

81 200005033 F LANG'AT JOCELYN CHEP 86.74757 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

82 400003012 F GITARI BRIDGET KARIMI 86.74629 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

83 106304002 F AMINA SALIM MBARAK 86.74429 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED 

AL-NAYHAN SEC & TECH 

84 200002016 F ODHIAMBO BRENDA AWUOR 86.74271 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

85 200002017 F KIDULA S MUYOMA 86.74186 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

86 500001020 F AKOTH MERCY 86.74157 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

87 500001009 F AKINYI TECKLA GLORIA 86.73543 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

88 503201001 F OMBISA GLORIA MUSIMBI 86.73043 ST. BRIGID'S HIGH SCHOOL, KIMININI

88 200002010 F MUCHIRI SHEILA WANJIRU 86.73043 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

90 544302004 F MUTHONI MARY 86.72986 NJONJO GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

91 401017011 F SUNGUTI JOAN AYUMA 86.72771 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

92 500001016 F CHEGE ESTHER NJAMBI 86.72686 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

93 536202011 F CHEPKOECH DOREEN LANGAT 86.72657 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

94 303501001 F NJERU EMILY RITA WANJIRU 86.72429 KYENI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

95 200002008 F MAGETO CHERYL KEMUNTO 86.72414 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
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96 400003048 F KIMEU NGINA 86.72 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

97 500001053 F ARUSEI LORNA CHEMUTAI 86.71986 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

98 200002023 F GITAARI KARIMI ANN 86.71957 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

98 400009011 F MOTURI MONG'ARE BEATRICE 86.71957 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

100 400003022 F NDETO N RUTH 86.71829 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

 
 
TABLE 4: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN COAST PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 106106002 F BAGHA UZMA MOHAMED 87.0633 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

2 106304077 M GHALGAN SALIM SWALEH 86.9527 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

3 106106004 F MOHAMED KHADIJA AMIYO 86.8344 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

4 106304009 F FATMA ABDULRAHMAN NASSIR 86.8233 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

5 106304076 M MUHAMMAD ALWI RASHID 86.8143 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

6 106101016 M MWASYA HASSAN IBRAHIM 86.7816 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

7 106304002 F AMINA SALIM MBARAK 86.7443 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

8 111104001 M RAJAB N SAID 86.7429 RIBE BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

9 106304085 M HASSAN ALI YAHYA 86.7147 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

10 106304001 F KHALIL RASHID SAADIA 86.6489 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

11 106304005 F IBTISAM S RAJNIKANT 86.645 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

12 102202031 M GENYA M HARRISON 86.617 LUTSANGANI HIGH SCHOOL

13 101201003 M MWAMSUKA ADAM SIARA 86.6144 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

14 106304078 M SHEIKH YUNUS OSMAN A 86.6131 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

15 106304079 M ABDALLA MOHAMED ABUBAKAR 86.6006 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

16 106306002 M MUSTAFA YUSUF 86.58 AL MADRASATUS SAIFIYATUL BURHANIYA

17 106304007 F ABDULKARIM KHADIJAH AYUB 86.5731 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

18 106106003 F KARIMJEE FATIMA MUSTAFA 86.543 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

19 106304008 F MWATONDO MWANARUSI HAMADI 86.5323 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

20 111104003 M NGOMA C DUNCAN 86.4611 RIBE BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

21 106101202 M KITWA DANIEL OKWARO V 86.4434 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

22 106308001 M KINYANJUI PAUL NJOROGE 86.2776 LIGHT ACADEMY

23 106304082 M ZUBEIR ATHMANA ABUBAKAR 86.2673 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

24 106304003 F ALI NUZLAH 86.2647 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

25 105101001 M MWATASA H MWAGANYUMA 79.7439 KWALE HIGH SCHOOL

26 106101003 M KAMANDE MUNGAI SAMUEL 79.6621 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

27 111104002 M KATANA KITSAO JONATHAN 79.5973 RIBE BOYS HIGH SCHOOL
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28 106101028 M KADERNANI YAKUB M JALIL 79.589 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

29 107101001 M MENZA HARRISON KATANA 79.5781 MALINDI HIGH SCHOOL

30 101111002 M MANYATTA B MWASARU 79.5674 DALMAS MOKA SEC SCHOOL

31 101201014 M WADU GOYA FRANCIS 79.567 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

32 106106001 M GOHEL KASHYAP PRAVIN 79.562 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

33 106101001 M MARSHED ADAM ELYAS 79.5611 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

34 101201001 M ODEBA OBIRO ANTHONY 79.5416 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

35 106304084 M ALI ABDULAZIZ AHMED 79.4919 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

36 102209001 M MRIMA LUCKY MGANDI 79.4777 MAJAONI SECONDARY SCHOOL

37 101201009 M MUNGA E DENNIS 79.4681 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

38 101201006 M MSAGHA MAKAU DAVIDSON 79.4549 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

39 101201005 M NDARO MAIRI ALFRED 79.4454 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

40 106304004 F SAADA ISSA TIMAMY 79.4451 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

41 106101004 M SILIM WALID MOHAMED 79.4207 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

42 106304086 M YAKUB ABDULAZIZ FAZAL 79.4171 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

43 106117002 F AKIDE CINDY ANN 79.4096 MAMA NGINA GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

44 106304088 M MUHIDIN SHARIFMOHAMED 79.3949 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

45 106304081 M SHARIFF MAHSEN MOHAMED 79.3929 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

46 101201004 M KASEMO K JAMES 79.3866 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

47 106304006 F SOKWALA SAKINA PARWIZALI 79.3837 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

48 106304016 F EDNA KABAILLAH KASICHANA 79.3664 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

49 110208002 M RUTHI KENNETH MACHARIA 79.3453 LULU HIGH SCHOOL

50 101203001 F LENJO S SHANTAL 79.3234 MURRAY GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

51 106117004 F MWAKIO MERCY ISHIKA 79.3209 MAMA NGINA GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

52 106106014 M BACHU SHAZMEER SHIRAZ 79.3179 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

53 106106008 F JALALKHAN ZAHRA OMAR 79.3111 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

54 106101006 M NGALA MICHAEL NZUKI 79.3053 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

55 111101008 M MWASE MBAJI TITUS 79.3013 ST. GEORGES HIGH SCHOOL

56 105101002 M MBURU NOAH JOSEPH 79.3001 KWALE HIGH SCHOOL

57 101201002 M ATHMAN ABOUD ATHMAN 79.3 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

58 106304097 M HATIM ZOEBBHAI DOSSAJI 79.294 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

59 101201010 M THOYA SIMEON MURAMBA 79.2837 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

60 106101002 M KIWINDA ARCHIE MWAKICHAKO 79.281 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

61 106117001 F WARUI TERESIAH WANGARI 79.2687 MAMA NGINA GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

62 102202032 M MBURA C JOSEPH 79.2663 LUTSANGANI HIGH SCHOOL

63 105101008 M MWACHONGOA HASSAN JUMA 79.2616 KWALE HIGH SCHOOL
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64 106303001 M MOHAMMED MAJID DABASA 79.2421 M.S.S FOR THE PHYSICALLY HANDI CAP

65 106304090 M SALAT AHMED ABDI 79.2294 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

66 106106005 F NOORMOHAMED ASIYA ABBAS 79.2246 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

67 105102003 F JUMA NYENDESI KHADIJA 79.2114 MATUGA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

68 105101018 M MAJENI BAKARI JUMA 79.2097 KWALE HIGH SCHOOL

68 106304105 M WAMBUGU M KUREMA 79.2097 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

70 106101008 M KIMANZI MAKAU STEPHEN 79.2094 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

71 106304015 F SALIM AISHA MOHAMED 79.2066 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

72 101202001 F ONYANCHA DAMARIS BONARERI 79.2046 BURA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

73 101201013 M MAREKO M JOSEPH 79.2023 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

74 106106011 M KIMEU CHARLES MUSYOKI 79.1986 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

75 106304012 F GAMAL KHADIJA SALIM 79.1956 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

76 106117003 F WANYAMA HENDRICAH NABWIRE 79.1873 MAMA NGINA GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

77 106101005 M MWANGI EDWIN WANGAI 79.1843 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

78 106306001 F BHARMAL SAMINA MOIZ 79.1836 AL MADRASATUS SAIFIYATUL BURHANIYA

79 105102001 F OGIK YVONNE ACHIENG' 79.181 MATUGA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

80 106304080 M LAHMADY SAID MOHAMED 79.1803 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

81 106101011 M MUSILI MULEI WILLIAM 79.1784 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

82 101111001 M LENJO L RIGHA 79.1763 DALMAS MOKA SEC SCHOOL

83 106304083 M TAJBHAI MUFADDAL SHABBIR 79.1754 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

84 106304019 F MOHAMED ZEINAB AHMED 79.1701 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

85 109206001 M KARIUKI KENNEDY MUGENDI 79.1667 SAMBURU SECONDARY SCHOOL

86 101201011 M MWACHUGHA A GIFT 79.1653 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

87 106301003 M OBIDHA JOHN BOSCO 79.1564 SHIMOLA TEWA HIGH SCHOOL

88 101112001 M MWAINGO GEORGE 79.1553 MWAKIWIWI SECONDARY SCHOOL

89 106101200 M SAAGAR SURYAKANT MODASIA 79.1543 ALLIDINA VISRAM HIGH SCHOOL

90 106304104 M ALI IBRAHIM ABDULKADIR 79.1507 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

91 110208001 F MLOMBO NZALE AMINA 79.1379 LULU HIGH SCHOOL

92 106304026 F MURAD SHAMSA YAHYA 79.127 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

93 111110004 F GONA REHEMA 79.1249 RIBE GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

94 107101002 M GATHECA GEORGE 79.1159 MALINDI HIGH SCHOOL

95 102205001 M MRIMA H PATRICK 79.0906 ST.TERESA'S SECONDARY SCHOOL

96 107112005 M SIDEDI NEWTON MANENO 79.0884 MALINDI PROGRESSIVE ACADEMY

97 106106006 M OMAR MOHAMED SHEIKH 79.086 THE AGA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL MOMBASA

98 106304017 F SALEH LUBNA YAHYA 79.0853 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED AL-NAYHAN

99 111104017 M KIRAO A JOSEPH 79.0754 RIBE BOYS HIGH SCHOOL
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100 101201021 M KISINGO J HUMPHREY 79.0744 KENYATTA HIGH SCHOOL TAITA

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 31 (31.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 69 (69.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 5: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN CENTRAL PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 200003001 M GATHUKU DAVID NDUNG'U 87.2686 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

2 200001003 M TONUI HILLARY KIPKIRUI 87.2504 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

3 200001010 M KIAMBATI KENNETH KOOME 87.2037 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

4 200001024 M KOGIE PATRICK KIRAGU 87.1931 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

5 200001008 M CHERUIYOT ANDREW KIPKORIR 87.1763 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

6 200001022 M ASSESOR FIDEL CASTRO 87.0951 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

7 200001025 M ODINGO ANDREW OMONDI 87.0867 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

8 200001039 M NJUGUNA MICHAEL KAMAU 87.0807 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

9 200001018 M MACHARIA KIMANI KIMANI 87.0706 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

10 200001011 M SAISI PETER WANA 87.063 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

11 200001016 M MUASYA FRANCIS MUTUA 87.056 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

12 200002002 F MASWAN JELIMO BETTINA 87.0506 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

13 200005002 F MWENDWA SUE ELLEN 87.0379 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

14 200001017 M THUKU JOSEPH KARURI 87.0224 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

15 200001030 M KIM RODGERS MIRIKWA 87.0069 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

16 203102001 M MURIUKI FREDRICK KINYUA 87.0009 BARICHO HIGH SCHOOL

17 207401001 M NJARAMBA GEOFFREY MUTURI 86.9883 THIKA HIGH SCHOOL

18 200001001 M JUMA JOSEPH BWERWA 86.983 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

19 202401001 M MATHUGU JOSEPH MURIITHI 86.974 NYERI HIGH SCHOOL

20 200002012 F NYABUTI MARILYN NYANDUKO 86.9713 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

21 200001035 M KIBAARA MURITHI KIBAARA 86.9689 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

22 200001062 M EBOSO CLARENCE 86.9617 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

23 200003004 M KIBICHO EDDIE KAMITI 86.9553 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

24 200003008 M NAKEEL MATTHEW SAIYALEL 86.9481 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL
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25 200001002 M CHERUIYOT COLLINS K 86.942 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

26 200005006 F NYAMONGO FRIDAH BWARI 86.9417 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

27 200001076 M KIMANI MORRIS NDUNG'U 86.9397 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

28 200002007 F NYAWARA BRENDA ATIENO 86.938 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

29 200001029 M SIFUNA BENSON MABELE 86.9331 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

30 200002011 F MWENDA CAROLYNE 86.9273 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

31 202402010 M WANDERI WAMBUGU LAWRENCE 86.9264 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

32 200001013 M HALONDA DAVID ANYANGO 86.9247 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

32 200002004 F MWIHIA WINNIE WANJIKU 86.9247 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

34 200001028 M GIKABU JONATHAN MURANGIRI 86.9186 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

35 205301005 F GUCHU BRENDAH WANJIKU 86.917 ST. ANNES SEC SCHOOL LIOKI

36 200001026 M NJUGUNA SIMON GITAHI 86.9161 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

37 200005058 F KANG'ETHE TERESIA WANGARI 86.916 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

38 200003039 M MUTHEE KAMAU JOHN 86.9149 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

39 200002006 F GIKONYO MARY KAHAKI 86.9107 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

40 200002043 F OSEBE N BRIDGED 86.908 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

41 200003015 M MUNYUA ADRIAN MUTHOMI 86.9073 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

42 200005001 F BORUS FIONA CHEBICHII 86.9033 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

43 200001031 M MURIUKI WILLIAM KARUERU 86.9016 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

44 207402001 M OPWOLO COLLINS OWATE 86.8954 CHANIA HIGH SCHOOL

45 200001080 M KENEI DAVID KIBET 86.8916 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

46 202402002 M KAROKI JULIUS KINYUA 86.8909 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

47 210101012 F MWANGI PERIS WANGUI 86.8877 BISHOP GATIMU NGANDU GIRLS 

48 200001093 M IBUTITI ALLAN MWANGI 86.8794 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

49 202402004 M WAIRAGU PATRICK MIAKO 86.873 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

50 200001034 M NDIRANGU BRIAN KAMAU 86.8713 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

51 202402007 M MURIITHI MAINA VICTOR 86.8701 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

52 200002027 F ROTICH CHERONO WINNIE 86.8691 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

53 200001069 M OLOO A PAUL 86.869 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

54 200001014 M KITILI GIDEON KYALO 86.8683 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

55 200001007 M MUTHOKA D NZEVE 86.8586 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

56 200003014 M NIC NYANG'AU HAZARY 86.8579 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

57 200001145 M TEMESI TOMMY WESAYA 86.8567 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

58 210101003 F MURUGA DOREEN WAMARWA 86.8563 BISHOP GATIMU NGANDU GIRLS 

59 202205119 M KIARIE C ALLAN 86.8523 OTHAYA BOYS SEC SCHOOL

60 200005005 F MUTINDA DORRIS KAMBUA 86.8519 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU
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61 200001015 M WANJALA ERIC WEKESA 86.8474 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

62 200001043 M OCHIENG EDWIN OMONDI 86.8451 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

63 200003013 M GALGALO M MATOYE 86.8406 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

64 200003020 M WANJALA M RICHARD 86.8391 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

65 202402001 M WANJALA WEKESA ISAAC 86.8381 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

66 200005003 F MUHANJI STEFFI OLESI 86.8309 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

67 200001009 M MUNGA DOUGLAS IRIMU 86.8279 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

68 200001004 M WASONGA ROBERT BOB OUKO 86.8276 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

69 200001037 M GUDE ATHMAN ALI 86.8203 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

70 200005009 F RUGWE ANNE WACEKE 86.8184 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

71 200001067 M RAJAB IDRIS KHATA 86.8183 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

72 200001114 M AZERE JOSHUA MANYASI 86.8169 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

73 210101005 F MWANGI JUDY MUTHONI 86.8159 BISHOP GATIMU NGANDU GIRLS 

74 205301004 F OTIENO DORCAS AGALO 86.8153 ST. ANNES SEC SCHOOL LIOKI

75 200005029 F OCHIENG' VICTORIA WINNIE 86.8147 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

76 200003030 M KAMANDE MATTHEW GATHU 86.8123 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

77 200002005 F MUCHIRI SALOME WAMBUI 86.812 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

78 200001074 M ONSONGO WILFRED N 86.808 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

79 200003031 M LUMUMBA MUOKI 86.8011 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

80 202402003 M MAINA SIMON MURIITHI 86.8009 KAGUMO HIGH SCHOOL

81 200001084 M OTINGO JEFFREY ONDIEK 86.8001 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

82 200001040 M ONANG'O BRIAN ODHIAMBO 86.8 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

83 200003009 M JUSTUS CALVIN BAHATI 86.7969 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

84 200001023 M GACHANGO KENNETH MUNGAI 86.7949 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

85 200001042 M DOSSAJEE S HUSSEIN 86.7944 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

86 200003007 M MBUGUA SAMUEL NDUATI 86.7936 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

87 200001019 M OYAGI ALEX MOMANYI 86.793 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

88 201217001 M LENGUGWANI JOSEPH S 86.7904 KISIMA MIXED SECONDARY SCHOOL

89 200003032 M AMARA D PATROBA 86.79 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

90 200001071 M MOUNDE STEPHEN ARISI 86.7896 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

91 200003043 M MUTAVA KEVIN MWANZA 86.7893 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

92 200001072 M TWALA RICHARD LILAU 86.7864 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

93 200005004 F ONDITI CALSINE ADHIAMBO 86.7847 LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

94 200001085 M MUNDIA EDWIN MUITHA 86.7839 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

95 200003002 M KIMENYE JOHN KYEVA 86.7827 MANGU HIGH SCHOOL

96 200001106 M RWEYEMAMU AMOS MUSHUMBUSI 86.7823 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL
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97 200001078 M IRERI HUSSEIN ALI 86.7774 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

98 200002014 F WANJA ANN 86.7773 ALLIANCE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

99 204401001 M MWANGI ELISTONE MACHARIA 86.774 MURANG'A HIGH SCHOOL

100 200001012 M OTEKI GEOFFREY MOSOTI 86.773 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 24 (24.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 76 (76.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 6: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN EASTERN PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 307701004 F MBABU DORIS MWENDWA 87.1541 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

2 307101006 M JOSEPHAT MWANZIA 86.9943 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

3 307701003 F MUSAU M WILKISTER 86.9524 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

4 307701001 F MBATHA KALEKYE 86.9331 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

5 302602001 F WANJIKU RACHEL 86.9153 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

6 307701002 F GITONGA NKATHA MAURINE 86.8927 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

7 307101004 M KINYUNGU CHRISTOPHER 86.874 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

8 307101005 M KILUNGU DUNCAN KATAMA 86.8301 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

9 307101014 M KAMANDI M MESHACK 86.8264 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

10 303401001 M NJAGI PETERSON GITONGA 86.8167 ST. PAULS HIGH SCHOOL, KEVOTE

11 307701010 F KITUKU S MBITHE 86.805 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

12 307102001 F WAITA NAOMI MBESA 86.7859 MAKUENI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

13 304202001 F NJUE DOREEN NGITHI 86.7764 KAAGA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

14 309101002 M ADAMS KIMURA MBAABU 86.7724 BURIERURI SEC SCHOOL

15 303301001 M NJUE GEORGE FUNDI 86.7613 NGUVIU BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

16 307101001 M KATHEKA L MUNYALI 86.7439 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

17 319101001 M MWAKA STEVEN KIMANZI 86.726 NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL

18 303501001 F NJERU EMILY RITA WANJIRU 86.7243 KYENI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

19 307101007 M SAKAYION PEINO 86.7227 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

20 307101002 M DAUDI MUSYOKI 86.721 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

21 303302001 M MBOGO LAWRENCE MUNENE 86.7169 KAMAMA SEC SCHOOL
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22 307101008 M KYALO STEPHEN MUTIKU 86.709 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

23 302602005 F JIMMY NEVYLL SOPHIA 86.7073 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

24 307101003 M GEOFREY KAMONZO 86.7026 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

25 307101011 M JOHN P MUTHINI 86.6906 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

26 319101004 M MWINZI SAMMY M 86.6867 NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL

27 323201001 M MWANZIA DENNIS MUTHAMA 86.6684 KITONDO SEC SCHOOL

28 316301001 M KITILI JACKSON MWENDWA 86.6664 TALA HIGH SCHOOL

29 307101022 M MUTUKU BENSON 86.6606 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

30 302602004 F WANG'OMBE TABITHA MUTHONI 86.6527 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

31 304201009 M NJIRU M IAN 86.6501 MERU SCHOOL

32 319101005 M KINYAMU MUGENDI TERAH 86.648 NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL

33 302602011 F MUGO JACKBED GAKII 86.62 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

34 307701007 F MUNUVE JOYCE MUTHUE 86.6029 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

35 301701001 M MBALUKA MUTISO 86.5974 MACHAKOS SCHOOL

36 307101026 M MULWA MUMO 86.5971 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

37 307701012 F MULWA CHRISTINA KALEKYE 86.5947 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

38 302602002 F MUTIE SALOME TELESIA 86.5893 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

39 302602016 F MUNYOKI MARGARET KASYOKA 86.5784 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

40 302602007 F KILONZO ELIZABETH MWENDE 86.5739 MUTHALE GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

41 307701015 F NDULU MIRIAM K 86.5727 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

42 325201006 M MASON KIKUNGU P 86.5574 KALULINI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

43 312301001 M NAMU ERIC GITONGA 86.5567 KANYUAMBORA SECONDARY SCHOOL

44 315504001 M KAVITA NICHOLAS MUNYAO 86.5067 NDALANI SEC SCHOOL

45 319101017 M MUGAMBI KEVIN 86.4971 NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL

46 303201002 M IRERI LEWIS MUSYOKA 86.4853 MOI HIGH SCHOOL MBIRURI

47 304201011 M KIARA JOHN MWENDA 86.4444 MERU SCHOOL

48 324101001 M JOSEPH M MUTUA 86.442 KIKUMINI SECONDARY SCHOOL

49 319102001 M KIREMA ERIC 86.4336 ST. PIUS X SEMINARY

50 302103001 F MUTINDA FAITH WAVINYA 86.4321 ST ANGELA'S GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

51 307101017 M NGAYAI G MUSOMBA 86.4216 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

52 307101045 M MAKAU J MWANZIA 86.418 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

53 304202004 F KENDI JUSTER JENIFFER 86.4167 KAAGA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

54 301814004 M KIAMA BERNARD CHOMBA 86.3294 KAANI LIONS SEC SCHOOL

55 307111003 M NDUNDA VICTOR MULI 86.2613 KAKO SEC SCHOOL

56 328102001 F VUNDI C MWIKALI 79.7824 KIMANGAO GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

57 307101009 M MBWELI MATHIAS IVATA 79.7129 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL
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58 308501001 M NJEBI KEITH MURITHI 79.6699 IKUU BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

59 302504001 M MUEMA JOHN MULI 79.6189 ST JOHN'S KWAMULUNGU SEC SCHOOL

60 323101002 F KILONZO WINFRED MUENI 79.5871 MBOONI GIRL'S SEC SCHOOL

61 302203002 M MUNYOKI MUTHANGYA 79.5861 YUMBISYE SEC SCHOOL

62 304201005 M GITONGA MUTHOMI NELSON 79.5841 MERU SCHOOL

63 319101026 M MWEBIA EZRA GIKUNDA 79.5796 NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL

64 313301003 F NTINYARI VIVIAN 79.564 MATERI GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

65 313301001 F NJOKI J MURATHI 79.5527 MATERI GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

66 302102002 M MUTUKU ISIKA CHARLES 79.5486 ST CHARLES LWANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL

67 307101030 M NZUNGU M WAIMU 79.5477 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

68 307101012 M MAINGI SOLOMON MUTUNGA 79.5469 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

69 308504005 M MBAKA M KEVIN 79.5327 NJURI SEC SCHOOL

70 325205001 M NZUKI DOMINIC J MUEMA 79.5293 SUMBI SEC SCHOOL

71 319301001 F MURIUKI JUSTA KINYA 79.5217 ST. MARY'S GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL IGOJI

72 312103001 F NJAGI DORCAS KANINI 79.5184 SIAKAGO GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

73 304201007 M MUTUMA HUMPHREY SAMUEL 79.5114 MERU SCHOOL

74 302102012 M SULEIMAN Z KHAMIS 79.5094 ST CHARLES LWANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL

75 307101020 M NTHENGE DAVID MUTUA 79.5003 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

76 307101021 M PETER R MWENDWA 79.4966 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

77 303201005 M MURIUKI CHRIS MACHARIA 79.4897 MOI HIGH SCHOOL MBIRURI

78 304201001 M CECILIA ERICK KIRIMI 79.4781 MERU SCHOOL

79 319301005 F MWENDWA P MWONGERA 79.477 ST. MARY'S GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL IGOJI

80 307102002 F KYALO M DORCUS 79.4769 MAKUENI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

81 307101010 M KYALO SAMUEL NDOTO 79.4694 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

82 303101002 M KIBETU DANIEL MUCHIRI 79.4657 KANGARU SECONDARY SCHOOL

83 315504006 M KYANIA M TITUS 79.4591 NDALANI SEC SCHOOL

84 307101018 M MULI CHRISPUS MUTUA 79.4589 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

85 302103002 F VAATI ZIPPORAH MUTHINI 79.457 ST ANGELA'S GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

86 307701016 F KIMUYA LILIAN 79.4569 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

87 313301006 F KARIUKI W NYAKIO 79.4553 MATERI GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

88 315506001 M KISINGA BENSON KIMEU 79.455 MAVOLONI SEC SCHOOL

89 319101124 M MWAMBIA M ERICK 79.4523 NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL

90 302102003 M NGUMBAU MESHACK KITHOME 79.451 ST CHARLES LWANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL

91 301751001 M MOKAYA STEPHEN NYAMAIRURA 79.4446 KYANGALA SEC SCHOOL

92 301701009 M MALUSI ADRIAN MULI 79.4443 MACHAKOS SCHOOL

93 308501109 M MWANDIKI SONNY NYAGA 79.4434 IKUU BOYS HIGH SCHOOL
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94 307701008 F MUTWII MARY 79.4409 PRECIOUS BLOOD SEC SCHOOL KILUNGU

95 308308001 M NJERU D MWITI 79.4344 IKAWA SECONDARY SCHOOL

96 304201010 M MUNENE FRANKLINE MURURU 79.4336 MERU SCHOOL

97 312201003 M MUSAU SIMON KILONZO 79.4276 NYANGWA BOYS SEC SCHOOL

98 307101025 M NZIOKA K MUTUA 79.4249 MAKUENI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

99 310210001 M MUNYOKI BENJAMIN MWENDWA 79.4221 KYAMBOO SECONDARY SCHOOL

100 326202005 F KINYUA LINDA GACERI 79.4219 CHOGORIA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 33 (33.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 67 (67.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 7: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN NAIROBI PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 400004001 M ODUOL FREDRICK CONSTANT 87.223 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

2 400001002 M MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI 87.1003 LENANA SCHOOL

3 400004008 M MUHURI HERBERT GUTUHA 87.0941 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

4 400004018 M MULIMA COLLINS MUHINDI 87.049 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

5 401018001 F MUNGAI ANNE WANJIKU 87.0339 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS SECONDARY SCH

6 400002004 M NYAMBURA M GATHEGE 87.025 NAIROBI SCHOOL

7 400001001 M RONO LABAN 87.0199 LENANA SCHOOL

8 400004004 M NTURIBI MORRIS MUTETHIA 87.0161 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

9 400008001 M ODUGU DAVID ODOYO 86.9984 MOI FORCES ACADEMY

10 400004003 M NDEGWA VINCENT WANYANGA 86.9957 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

11 400009003 F OGOLLA BEATRICE ANYANGO 86.9877 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

12 400003001 F KIMOTHO SYLVIA MUTHONI 86.9833 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

13 400004005 M ANG'ONG'A JACKSON OKETCH 86.9794 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

14 401067001 F TIKOLO CHERYL ASEKA 86.971 KIANDA SCHOOL

15 400004002 M MUGAMBI ERIC MUTWIRI 86.968 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

16 401017005 F MURIUKI FLORENCE WAMBUI 86.9564 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

17 400009002 F OTOM LAVENDER GIFT AWUOR 86.9554 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

18 400004031 M LOO HUSSEIN MUHAMMAD 86.9549 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL
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19 400004034 M MAINA DAVID KARIUKI 86.9547 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

20 400005001 M OTIENO IAN ODHIAMBO 86.9543 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

21 400005002 M KIMANI DANIEL 86.9479 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

22 400002006 M NJOROGE GEORGE KAREGA 86.9469 NAIROBI SCHOOL

23 400004032 M MASONGO FELIX 86.9464 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

24 400004017 M NYAKERU DOMINIC MUHIA 86.9427 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

25 400004007 M MUSYOKI SHADRACK MUTUKU 86.941 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

26 400004013 M METTO CORNELLIUS KIPTOO 86.9283 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

27 400003002 F MARTIN I NZISA 86.9216 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

28 400004016 M MBUVE DENNIS MUMO 86.9204 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

29 400002002 M CHEGE JOSEPH KIBUGI 86.9196 NAIROBI SCHOOL

30 400004036 M MUNDIA KENNEDY KAHURA 86.9084 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

31 400004022 M KARIUKI DAVID MWANGI 86.9073 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

32 401017001 F MUTHWII Y KALEWA 86.8941 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

33 400003003 F CHUMA C FAITH 86.8926 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

34 400004025 M CHEGE ERIC THEURI 86.8909 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

35 400004012 M NZIOKA ALFONCE KYALO 86.8864 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

36 401018004 F KIGARA MAUREEN WAMBUI 86.8817 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS SECONDARY SCH

37 400004042 M MOKAYA BEN VICTOR 86.8779 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

38 400005004 M JAMA SHARMAARKE MOHAMUD 86.8703 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

39 400004006 M GITHAE SIMON MATHENGE 86.87 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

40 400004015 M WABUGE SAMUEL BARASA 86.8657 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

41 401018005 F WANGARE YVONNE 86.8381 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS SECONDARY SCH

42 400002017 M KANYORO MARVIN MATHENGE 86.8297 NAIROBI SCHOOL

43 400004041 M NGECHU JOHNSON DERRICK 86.8207 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

44 400003016 F OMAYIO KEMUNTO EMMA 86.8184 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

45 401121001 M MUCHOKI PATRICK KIMANI 86.8064 FRIENDS SECONDARY SCHOOL DANDORA

46 400008002 M MUREITHI DAVID WACHIRA 86.8056 MOI FORCES ACADEMY

47 401018002 F OBARE HAPPINESS NYANCHAMA 86.8003 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS SECONDARY SCH

48 400004020 M OKEYO AENDA MOVYLL 86.7956 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

48 400002048 M WACHIRA MAXWELL WAMBUGU 86.7956 NAIROBI SCHOOL

50 400002001 M NYANDIKO N CLOVIS 86.7873 NAIROBI SCHOOL

51 400004023 M NZUNGI JAMES MUSYOKA 86.7871 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

52 400001004 M KAMAU GEORGE NYORO 86.7847 LENANA SCHOOL

53 400004033 M WASWA LEWIS SAKWA 86.7811 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

54 400003008 F BARASA LINDA ATERO 86.7783 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL
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55 400002009 M ARAKA BRAMWEL MBOGO 86.7741 NAIROBI SCHOOL

56 400002005 M KIPRONO EMMANUEL 86.7716 NAIROBI SCHOOL

57 400004024 M ONARE CHRISANTUS WAMUKOYA 86.7709 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

58 400001021 M WAFULA BARASA DANIEL 86.7674 LENANA SCHOOL

59 400003010 F WAFULA LINDAH MERCY 86.7517 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

60 400003012 F GITARI BRIDGET KARIMI 86.7463 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

61 400004010 M UBAGA EDWIN ASIGO 86.7456 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

62 400005008 M MUTIGA MUCHIRI BRIAN 86.744 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

63 401009002 M SIGEI ROBERT 86.7437 UPPERHILL SCHOOL

64 400004051 M KESESI HOGGINS CHONELWA 86.7399 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

65 400004039 M GOR KEVIN OMONDI 86.7367 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

66 400008033 M KASSIM ABDULLAHI ABDOW 86.7289 MOI FORCES ACADEMY

67 401017011 F SUNGUTI JOAN AYUMA 86.7277 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

68 400003048 F KIMEU NGINA 86.72 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

69 400009011 F MOTURI MONG'ARE BEATRICE 86.7196 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

70 401009004 M MURIU BRIAN MWANGI 86.7194 UPPERHILL SCHOOL

71 400003022 F NDETO N RUTH 86.7183 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

72 400004045 M KIPKORIR NEWTON CHEROP 86.7154 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

73 400004026 M KIRAGU GEORGE MWANGI 86.7139 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

74 400002043 M OKWADO FESTUS WALUFU 86.7069 NAIROBI SCHOOL

75 400004099 M AKELLO JORGE MITTO 86.705 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

76 400004009 M OWUOR ZEDEKIAH ODOYO 86.7024 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

76 400009007 F MULI ASSUMPTA MUNANIE 86.7024 STAREHE GIRLS CENTRE SCHOOL

78 401067002 F MWOKA MEGGIE MWIKALI 86.7004 KIANDA SCHOOL

79 400002031 M MUTWIRI VICTOR MUNENE 86.6983 NAIROBI SCHOOL

80 400003005 F NYANSARORA N VIVIAN 86.6977 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

81 400004066 M NJOGU IAN JAMES 86.696 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

82 401104001 M NGUNJIRI ROBERT MWANGI 86.6893 MAKINI SCHOOL

83 400002007 M NG'ANG'A RENSON NGOCHI 86.6881 NAIROBI SCHOOL

84 400002035 M KIMANI KENNETH KAMAU 86.688 NAIROBI SCHOOL

85 400002026 M NDUNGU MICKEY MACATHA 86.6789 NAIROBI SCHOOL

86 401018003 F KARAIHIRA WAIRIMU 86.6781 PRECIOUS BLOOD GIRLS SECONDARY SCH

87 401017014 F MWANGI CHRISTINE WAIRIMU 86.6756 PANGANI GIRLS' SCHOOL

88 401067008 F SANYA NOELLA NAMFUTA 86.674 KIANDA SCHOOL

89 400004011 M OTIENO BRIAN TEDLEY O 86.671 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

90 401084002 F GAIKO VIVIAN WAIRIMU 86.6704 BURUBURU GIRLS' SEC SCHOOL
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91 400004093 M NGUNJU RICHARD GACHAU 86.6697 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

92 400004060 M KIBURI EMMANUEL MUTHOMI 86.6644 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

93 400004014 M KAHURA KEVIN NDUNG'U 86.6629 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

94 400003009 F OCHIENG' YVONNE ADHIAMBO 86.659 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

95 400002019 M MUTHURI DICKSON GITONGA 86.6569 NAIROBI SCHOOL

95 400003030 F MWAI ESTHER NYAWIRA 86.6569 THE KENYA HIGH SCHOOL

97 401014002 F MWANGI LYDIA WANJIKU 86.6531 MOI GIRLS SCHOOL NAIROBI

98 400002003 M KINYAMU RENSON KIRIMI 86.6524 NAIROBI SCHOOL

99 400005018 M MUHUDHIA ZAK 86.6507 STRATHMORE SCHOOL

100 400004030 M MUNYEKI GEORGE MUNGAI 86.6489 STAREHE BOYS CENTRE & SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 30 (30.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 70 (70.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 8: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN RIFT VALLEY PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 531101001 M WEKESA EDWIN MAGEMA 87.199 WEIWEI SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 537317001 M KIMANI JAMES MUTURI 87.1626 EVELYN MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN HIGH SCH

3 500001004 F NJUNG'E GRACE WAMBUI 87.1601 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

4 500001001 F OMWERI RITA NYANCHAMA 87.1221 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

5 512101001 M NGETICH KIPKEMOI ELISHA 87.0996 KERICHO HIGH SCHOOL

6 503101001 M NYAKORA DANIEL R 87.075 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS HIGH SCH KITALE

7 500001002 F ADERA D OCHIEN'G 87.0741 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

8 515101001 M LESHINKA EVANS 87.0217 OLKEJUADO HIGH SCHOOL

9 503101005 M RUIRU JOHN MAINA 87.0056 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS HIGH SCH KITALE

10 500001003 F OGUTU LYNNE AMONDI 87.0046 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

11 503106001 M JUMA WANJOFU DANIEL 87.0019 ST JOSEPH'S BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL-KITA

12 537201001 M KARUGU JAMES MUCHIRI 86.9976 KOELEL SEC SCHOOL

13 500005004 F KEMBOI SUSAN JEPTOO 86.9834 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

14 500005002 M KAPKOI IVAN KIBET 86.9799 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

15 515202011 M KITHYOMA MAKAU 86.9647 MAASAI HIGH SCHOOL
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16 500001025 F JEBET VESCA 86.9574 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

17 536202009 F KIJARO LUCY AKEYO 86.9557 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

18 500001005 F MUTOGOH I HELLEN 86.9456 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

19 503101003 M KANGOGO BRIAN KIPTOO 86.9333 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS HIGH SCH KITALE

20 503101004 M LAGAT OSCAH 86.9186 ST. ANTHONY'S BOYS HIGH SCH KITALE

21 512112001 F WAITHERA D KIMANI 86.9166 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

22 513102001 M KEGODE JOTHAM ALUMASA 86.915 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

23 500001018 F KIMUTAI J JUDY 86.9104 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

24 508101001 M KIPKOECH LABOSO DUNCAN 86.9051 TENWEK HIGH SCHOOL

25 518101016 M TOROITICH K EMMANUEL 86.8959 ST PATRICK'S HIGH SCHOOL ITEN

26 509101001 M GATHURA IGERIA TIMON 86.8867 UASINGISHU HIGH SCHOOL

27 513102012 M WANJIRU KIONI STEVE 86.8757 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

28 538101001 M MBUGUA JOSEPH KAMAU 86.8716 NJORO BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

29 517102001 M YEGON KIPKIRUI ERIC 86.8666 SACHO HIGH

30 512103002 F KERUBO MILCAH BWANA 86.856 KIPSIGIS GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

30 538112001 M KARANJA STEPHEN NGIGI 86.856 ST. FRANCIS SEC SCH LARE

32 503106005 M WEKESA DARIUS SIMIYU 86.8543 ST JOSEPH'S BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL-KITA

33 500001017 F CHEPKOECH CAREN 86.8449 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

34 500005003 M KINUTHIA GACIGI DENNIS 86.8409 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

35 536202003 F KISARU PRISCILLAH YAEL 86.8373 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

36 536202005 F CHEPKIRUI JUDY CHERUIYOT 86.837 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

37 518101001 M KIPTANUI R STANTLEY 86.8361 ST PATRICK'S HIGH SCHOOL ITEN

38 538401002 M MUIRURI PETER NDEHI 86.8353 MOLO SEC SCHOOL

39 513102003 M KORIR KIPROTICH EZEKIEL 86.8316 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

40 517102011 M KIPKOTI KIBET CHRISTOPHER 86.8227 SACHO HIGH

41 517102003 M OGADA TIMOTHY VINCENT 86.805 SACHO HIGH

42 517102002 M NYAMEINO OIKO PETER 86.8036 SACHO HIGH

43 538410002 M KIPNGENOH BETT WESLEY 86.8027 ST. JOSEPH'S SEMINARY, MOLO

44 544302001 F HASSAN HABIBA IBRAHIM 86.7967 NJONJO GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

45 500002002 M TUWEI BENARD 86.7957 NAKURU HIGH SCHOOL

46 512301003 M KIPKEMOI KIRUI GEOFFREY 86.7903 KABIANGA HIGH SCHOOL

47 512112008 F CHEBET CENTRINE 86.7874 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

48 500001015 F OWINO ACHIENG CAROLYNE 86.7869 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

49 500001035 F ONCHURU N FELISTER 86.7844 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

50 538405012 F NYAGECHI P NYAMOITA 86.7834 MARY MOUNT SEC SCHOOL

51 512112004 F CHERONO LOIS 86.7816 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL
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51 511101001 M NJOROGE PETER NJENGA 86.7816 MENENGAI HIGH SCHOOL

53 544107001 M KIOKO JOSEPH MULWA 86.7754 MARY MOTHER OF GRACE BOYS SEC SCH

54 500005005 M SEREM JOB KIPKEMBOI 86.7667 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

55 500005007 M KIPLANGAT NG'ENO KOBUR 86.763 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

56 500007001 F NJUGUNA LUCY WANJIKU 86.7547 MOI FORCES ACADEMY LANET

57 536202002 F NYANCHOGA MERCY MORAA 86.753 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

58 500001020 F AKOTH MERCY 86.7416 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

59 544107006 M WAIRIMU MAINA DANIEL 86.7406 MARY MOTHER OF GRACE BOYS SEC SCH

60 500001009 F AKINYI TECKLA GLORIA 86.7354 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

61 503201001 F OMBISA GLORIA MUSIMBI 86.7304 ST. BRIGID'S HIGH SCHOOL, KIMININI

62 544302004 F MUTHONI MARY 86.7299 NJONJO GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

63 509101003 M ODUOR O JARRED 86.7277 UASINGISHU HIGH SCHOOL

64 500001016 F CHEGE ESTHER NJAMBI 86.7269 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

65 536202011 F CHEPKOECH DOREEN LANGAT 86.7266 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

66 500001053 F ARUSEI LORNA CHEMUTAI 86.7199 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

67 512112003 F CHEPNGETICH JOYCE 86.7129 MOI TEA GIRLS' SECONDARY SCHOOL

68 517102007 M TARUS KIPRONO BRIAN 86.7117 SACHO HIGH

69 513102008 M CHERUIYOT ALFRED RONO 86.7113 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

70 513102006 M RONO C DAVIS 86.7097 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

71 544203001 M MWAURA NJENGO JAMES 86.7061 NJORUA HIGH SCHOOL

72 538305002 F GITUNDU BETH GACHAMIO 86.7033 ST.CLARE GIRLS SEC SCH ELBURGON

73 500002012 M MBURUGU J KIMAITA 86.6997 NAKURU HIGH SCHOOL

74 500001014 F MARITIM CAROLINE WAIRIMU 86.6994 MOI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL ELDORET

75 500005001 F ONYANGO CHRISTINE ATOLO 86.6987 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

76 513101001 F CHELULEI C DOROTHY 86.6984 KAPSABET GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

77 538401001 M NYAKANG'O KELVIN ONTUMBI 86.6966 MOLO SEC SCHOOL

77 500005029 F MAITHYA L KAMITA 86.6966 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

79 500002021 M KISIANG'ANI W WEKESA 86.6964 NAKURU HIGH SCHOOL

80 517102009 F CHIRCHIR J MAXINE 86.6963 SACHO HIGH

81 518102001 F BIWOTT J WINNIE 86.6853 SINGORE GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

82 536104001 M NJERI JOSEPH MBURU 86.6836 BAVUNI SEC SCHOOL

82 522505001 M LANGAT ERICK 86.6836 LITEIN HIGH SCHOOL

84 500002037 M KAHINDI JUSTUS SIRYA 86.674 NAKURU HIGH SCHOOL

85 536202021 F LUMUMBA LINET KEMUNTO 86.6731 BAHATI GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

86 500005015 M BETT BRIAN KIPKOECH 86.673 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

87 500005006 M OBILO VINCENT ODHIAMBO 86.6677 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK
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88 513102013 M KOECH EDWIN KIPKEMBOI 86.6674 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

89 515104001 F RACHAEL E MSOKA 86.6661 MOI GIRLS' SCHOOL, ISINYA

90 544107003 M WANJIKU MAINA JAMES 86.6654 MARY MOTHER OF GRACE BOYS SEC SCH

91 513102020 M MURANO SAMUEL ASSELO 86.6639 KAPSABET BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

92 522505124 M CHERUIYOT NELSON 86.6617 LITEIN HIGH SCHOOL

92 538409001 M MORANGA KENNEDY TIRIMBA 86.6617 MOLO ACADEMY

94 500005041 M MWACHOFI NJAGI JACOB 86.6581 MOI HIGH SCHOOL, KABARAK

95 518101004 M KIMOTHO JOHN 86.6484 ST PATRICK'S HIGH SCHOOL ITEN

96 538405002 F GITHAIGA JANE NJERI 86.6449 MARY MOUNT SEC SCHOOL

97 538409007 F WAMBUI CATHERINE KABAIRE 86.644 MOLO ACADEMY

98 544301006 M WAMUYU EVANS NGUGI 86.643 NDURURUMO HIGH SCHOOL

99 537301002 F WERE SHARON AMUNGA 86.6427 NAIVASHA GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

100 538405003 F NDEGWA MERCY NJERI 86.6393 MARY MOUNT SEC SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 43 (43.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 57 (57.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 9: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN WESTERN PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 615001001 M SIMIYU W BRIAN 87.1624 MUSINGU HIGH SCHOOL

2 613101001 F KEYA C SELLINE 87.0557 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

3 619102001 M SINEI SYDNEY 87.042 NYANG'ORI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

4 611106006 M MASIKA G MAKOKHA 86.871 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

5 611106028 M MUHOLI O GEORGE 86.8693 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

6 617211001 M KIPCHIRCHIR KENNEDY TUWEI 86.8656 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

7 611106001 M OCHIEL O STEPHEN 86.845 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

8 617201003 M OSUNDWA O FRED 86.8399 BOOKER ACADEMY

9 619102003 M KIPLETING E CHEMWOR 86.8383 NYANG'ORI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

10 617211003 M CHIKOMBE HAMISI SUDI 86.8324 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

11 611106007 M WAMBAYA DANIEL 86.8084 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

12 611106010 M WATEKA N DANIEL 86.7946 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA
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13 617201002 M OMUTANYI ZAKAYO 86.7731 BOOKER ACADEMY

14 617211002 M INYANGALA GERALD AMBANI 86.7419 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

15 611106003 M WASIKE W WENSLUS 86.7396 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

16 611106015 M MOCHENGO N KEVIN 86.7379 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

17 611106021 M AMWOGA AGGREY 86.7286 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

18 612201001 M NAIBEI DAN MARAKA 86.7183 TEREMI HIGH SCHOOL

19 611106002 M KHAEMBA S SAMUEL 86.7173 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

20 616007002 F CHEMTAI VALERIA 86.7079 THE SECRED HEART GIRLS MUKUMU

21 615001002 M KIPKOECH M FESTUS 86.6909 MUSINGU HIGH SCHOOL

22 611106018 M BARAZA IAN BRAYONI 86.6706 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

23 610104001 M WAFULA OPIYO DAVID 86.6694 MAKUNDA MIXED SEC SCHOOL

24 616007001 F OMAYIO KERUBO DEBORAH 86.669 THE SECRED HEART GIRLS MUKUMU

25 617201010 M MUKONJERO M KEVIN 86.6673 BOOKER ACADEMY

26 612201002 M MNERIA R MNYOLMO 86.6537 TEREMI HIGH SCHOOL

27 611106017 M BARASA COLLINS ALLAN 86.6391 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

28 611106032 M EJIMBA ERIC 86.6333 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

29 617106001 M MAKATA KASSIM NAMASAKA 86.6296 NAMAMBA DAY MIXED SEC SCH

30 611106065 M SHIUNDU LUKE EDWARD 86.619 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

31 611106048 M UBAGA B ERIC 86.6187 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

32 615004002 F ANYIKA SELPHER 86.6036 MUSOLI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

33 611106050 M MACHIO WANJALA BRIAN 86.6017 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

34 611106008 M AMBUTU A ACADIUS 86.5989 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

35 611106016 M WEKESA S EMMANUEL 86.5973 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

36 617211008 M OKUMU OCHIENG WILLIS 86.592 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

37 607103002 M CHIKAMAI SATIAH NICHOLAS 86.5804 ST JOHN THE BAPTIST LIKUYANI SEC SCH

38 615001003 M AMUNGA M KENAN 86.5743 MUSINGU HIGH SCHOOL

39 604301002 M WEKESA GILBERT WAKWELO 86.5741 CHAVAKALI HIGH SCHOOL

40 603001008 M MASAYI MACKATIANI KELVIN 86.5441 KAKAMEGA HIGH SCHOOL

41 613101002 F CHIRIMA A HARRIET 86.5409 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

42 611106022 M MISIKO WALUMOLI NICHOLAS 86.5327 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

43 601402002 M ACHEBE BERNARD 86.5316 BUTULA BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

44 617201008 M SHIKANDA S TIMOTHY 86.5223 BOOKER ACADEMY

45 611106029 M IHUGO NJENGA GEORGE 86.5206 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

46 602101002 M WANYAMA S DENNIS 86.5179 BUNGOMA HIGH SCHOOL

47 613101007 F MAKHANU N CYNTHIA 86.5157 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

48 618101003 F OTSWILLA MERCY AKINYI 86.5103 BUNYORE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
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49 613101046 F WANJALA N LEAH 86.5054 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

50 612201005 M KHAEMBA W JOHN 86.4886 TEREMI HIGH SCHOOL

51 603001013 M AMIRA M PAUL 86.4819 KAKAMEGA HIGH SCHOOL

52 611106005 M WAFULA J TIMOTHY 86.4651 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

53 615001009 M OMUCHEYI MAKOKHA PATRICK 86.4564 MUSINGU HIGH SCHOOL

54 613101015 F ORIMBA ATIENO LINDAR 86.451 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

55 612201004 M ECHAKARA DAVID AMODOI 86.4081 TEREMI HIGH SCHOOL

56 617201001 M OHANGA OOKO HENRY 86.3743 BOOKER ACADEMY

57 617211033 M MUTULI KHAYONGO IAN 86.361 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

58 613101078 F NAKHAYO S W DEBORAH 86.3424 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

59 611106035 M NGANGA C KASEMBELI 79.7477 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

60 611106004 M MASIGA L LEONARD 79.7387 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

61 618101001 F ESERI I FAITH 79.7369 BUNYORE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

62 617211006 M LUTA M MACELINUS 79.7187 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

63 606101001 M MAGERO DANCUN 79.7184 S. A.KOLANYA BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

64 619102004 M VISAHO DERICK 79.6996 NYANG'ORI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

65 607109003 M WANJALA O BENCASTLE 79.6846 MATUNDA SECONDARY SCHOOL

66 619102002 M MBEYA K EDWARD 79.6643 NYANG'ORI BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

67 617406001 M OMUSULA RASTO MEMBA 79.6536 MUSANDA SECONDARY SCHOOL

68 603001007 M WANGA MELCHSEDECH OKOCHI 79.6207 KAKAMEGA HIGH SCHOOL

69 601402001 M ODUOR ONYANGO KEVIN 79.61 BUTULA BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

70 617201025 M SOITA W GRIFFIN 79.6016 BOOKER ACADEMY

71 611106012 M JUMBA M ISAAC 79.5619 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

72 611106043 M ATEYA OMUTOLO NELSON 79.5601 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

73 602102052 M BULUMA F RIZIKI 79.5511 KIBABII HIGH SCHOOL

74 617201016 M WAMUKOYA A EDWIN 79.5481 BOOKER ACADEMY

75 604301013 M MUGODO IGNATIUS ABWOVA 79.5354 CHAVAKALI HIGH SCHOOL

76 617211096 M ADUVAGA HEZRON SANGREE 79.5287 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

77 615003001 F BUSSOLLO ANYANGO SHEILLA 79.5209 EREGI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

78 604301001 M OTIATO W AFUNZI 79.5191 CHAVAKALI HIGH SCHOOL

79 611106013 M KUYANDA M EDWIN 79.5189 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

80 617211005 M WAFULA K PETER 79.5176 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

81 611106084 M SUMBA MANYASA EUGENE 79.517 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

82 611106069 M KIPCHUMBA O SANTANA 79.5166 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

83 611106111 M SIRANJOFU WANJALA JOSHUA 79.5156 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

84 611106014 M SITUMA W GODRICK 79.5027 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA



 
The release of the year 2009 Kenya Certificate of Secondary Education (KCSE) Examination Results Press Statement on 

Tuesday, 2nd March 2010 

Page 28 of 34

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

85 612201007 M WEKESA S EDWIN 79.498 TEREMI HIGH SCHOOL

86 606101002 M OSOKAISE MATHEW OYAKAPEL 79.4946 S. A.KOLANYA BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

87 604109001 F GARACHU W MARGRET 79.4929 ST CLARE'S MARAGOLI GIRLS SEC SCH

88 602215001 M BISAKAYA DAVID M 79.4851 ST. KIZITO MAYANJA MIXED SEC SCHOOL

89 611106031 M OROKO NDEMO PAUL 79.4811 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

90 613101005 F SUMBA S LINDA 79.4751 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

91 618101004 F ORATO VALENTINE 79.4737 BUNYORE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

92 611106009 M GESORA K DAVIS 79.4701 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

93 613101009 F KASITI M SHARON 79.4676 LUGULU GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

94 611106037 M OTIENDE LOUIS 79.4656 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

95 611106078 M SITATI M ENOCK 79.4564 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

96 611106058 M WANJALA M JOHN 79.4461 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

97 617201007 M KIPRONO S BENJAMIN 79.442 BOOKER ACADEMY

98 611106074 M KHAEMBA BIKOKWA 79.4407 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

99 611106011 M KASHERO D ELIJAH 79.4384 FRIENDS SCHOOL KAMUSINGA

100 617211004 M ANDATI M JOHN 79.4359 ST.PETER'S MUMIAS BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 16 (16.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 84 (84.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 10: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN NYANZA PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 700001006 M OMANGI TREVOR MOKAYA 87.2514 MASENO SCHOOL

2 700001002 M K'OYOO ODHIAMBO JOSEPH 87.1601 MASENO SCHOOL

3 709101001 M ARWA O ERICK 87.1379 MBITA HIGH SCHOOL

4 700001003 M OTANA OCHIENG' RODGERS 87.1293 MASENO SCHOOL

5 700001001 M OKATCH A DAVID 87.0696 MASENO SCHOOL

6 717302005 M OKETCH CALEB OUMA 87.0506 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

7 712101001 M ODHIA BASSY JOSE 86.9701 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

8 705608001 M CYPRIAN OCHIENG' 86.9596 SAWAGONGO HIGH SCHOOL

9 700001011 M OTIENO KELVIN OWEN 86.9503 MASENO SCHOOL
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10 717104203 M JOASH HUMPHREY OCHIEN'G 86.9449 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

11 717104159 M MAGARE MAGARA GREGORY 86.9343 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

12 700001009 M ONDITI EDDY ONYANGO 86.9233 MASENO SCHOOL

13 705501001 F ACHUNGO ADHIAMBO STACEY 86.9097 ST.FRANCIS RANG'ALA GIRLS SEC SCH

14 711501001 M TIRISA TAMARO PAUL 86.9066 ST. JOHN'S NYAMAGWA BOYS H. SCH

15 712101003 M ACHENCHI ROBERT ORIKU 86.8777 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

16 700001004 M OKETCH F GEORGEROY 86.8749 MASENO SCHOOL

17 703101003 M MONG'ARE OSERO ONESMUS 86.836 KISII HIGH SCHOOL

18 700001016 M KHAOYA JACK 86.8289 MASENO SCHOOL

19 712101002 M OGOTI ATANDI BRYAN 86.8177 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

20 700001005 M OCHIENG TONNY OPAR 86.813 MASENO SCHOOL

21 712101014 M OMBWORO WINSTONE NYABUTI 86.812 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

22 703301001 M OKONG'O O ERICK 86.8083 CARDINAL OTUNGA HIGH SCH MOSOCHO

23 700001021 M ONG'ERA MONARI JOSHUA 86.807 MASENO SCHOOL

24 705601002 M OMONDI A ERICK 86.8036 ST MARY'S SCHOOL YALA

25 700001007 M ODHIAMBO T SILVANCE 86.7994 MASENO SCHOOL

26 712101009 M ADIPO VINCENT STANLEY 86.7967 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

27 705601012 M OTIENO AUGUSTINE K VICTOR 86.7873 ST MARY'S SCHOOL YALA

28 700001015 M KAMAU ELIJAH NG'ANG'A 86.7786 MASENO SCHOOL

29 717302009 M MOGENI PETER ORINA 86.7679 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

30 717104001 M OWUOR FELIX OKOTH 86.7649 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

31 712101005 M EMAIDE JACOB OKIRIAMU E 86.754 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

32 717302022 M OTIENO BRIAN OMONDI 86.7531 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

33 705601001 M OGUTU OTIENO FELIX 86.7481 ST MARY'S SCHOOL YALA

34 700001032 M WAKABA PETER KARIUKI 86.7403 MASENO SCHOOL

35 705601011 M OHONGA ELVIES OTIENO 86.7401 ST MARY'S SCHOOL YALA

36 700001020 M KINARA STEPHEN KENYORU 86.7367 MASENO SCHOOL

37 705601003 M ODOK CHRISTOPHER OMONDI 86.7364 ST MARY'S SCHOOL YALA

38 717104003 M OKWEBA MAKORI OSCAR 86.728 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

39 700001012 M KORSAI COLLINS MANDELA 86.7237 MASENO SCHOOL

40 712101070 M OTIENO SYLVESTER 86.7207 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

41 712101038 M CHABA MICHAEL OLOO 86.718 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

42 717302016 M KONUKO ODHIAMBO GOLUCK 86.7177 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

43 705608006 M ONYANGO JUDE ODUOR 86.7153 SAWAGONGO HIGH SCHOOL

44 714002001 M HASSAN ALI OMAR 86.7097 CHULAIMBO SEC SCHOOL

45 717302007 M OUKO JOHN ROBERT 86.7009 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL
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46 701003002 M OWITI SYLAS AKETCH 86.6984 KISUMU DAY SEC SCHOOL

47 704206002 M OMONDI ERICK 86.6946 WIOBIERO SECONDARY SCHOOL

48 717104006 M ABADEH OUMA DENNISH 86.6941 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

49 717302001 M ODONGO OCHIENG' ABRAHAM 86.6934 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

50 712101033 M MADARA NIGEL OTIENO 86.6917 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

51 700001010 M KISUI GEORGE KYALO 86.6841 MASENO SCHOOL

52 717104007 M NYARIKI NYAUMA LAMECK 86.6817 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

53 712101012 M OTIENO SHALTON DEDAN 86.678 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

54 717104155 M ODHIAMBO JAMES 86.6769 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

55 703306002 M NYABOGA A CHRISANTOS 86.667 ST.PATRICK'S MOSOCHO SEC SCH

56 712101021 M NYANJOM JACK ONYANGO 86.665 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

57 717302004 M OLIMA GADDAFI LINDSAY 86.6621 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

57 709101003 M ODHIAMBO JOHN OTIENO 86.6621 MBITA HIGH SCHOOL

59 700001094 M NDANUNGA CONRAD OPEMI 86.6539 MASENO SCHOOL

60 717104170 M OWANDE O JOSEPH 86.65 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

61 705201006 F ODHIAMBO ACHIENG AGNES 86.6467 NGI'YA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

62 712101007 M OGUTU PETER OGALLO 86.6384 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

63 717104002 M NYAMARI MILLER NYARIBO 86.636 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

64 713217002 M OKELLO BENEDICT MANYALA 86.6359 THURDIBUORO SEC SCHOOL

65 712101010 M ADIPO QUINCE ODHIAMBO 86.6347 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

66 700001025 M SINGOEE SHESHAI SYLVESTRE 86.6337 MASENO SCHOOL

67 712101008 M OMONDI BRIAN FELIX 86.6266 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

68 704301001 F MAKOKHA BARBARA ADIKINYI 86.6241 ASUMBI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

69 709101002 M AMOLO OPIYO ANTHONY 86.6211 MBITA HIGH SCHOOL

70 700001148 M NYARIKI NYANCHONGI DENNIS 86.6187 MASENO SCHOOL

71 717104008 M NYAGOL O BRIAN 86.6184 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

72 711107001 M OCHARO MOGIRE JUSTINE 86.6181 NYAKOIBA SECONDARY SCHOOL

73 700001035 M OWINO ALLAN JOB 86.617 MASENO SCHOOL

74 712101004 M ODHIAMBO BRIAN OTIENO 86.6157 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

74 712101056 M GHATI CHARLES MWITA 86.6157 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

76 721202001 M ODUOR W MAGOMA 86.6074 RAMBA SECONDARY SCHOOL

77 704302001 M OLOO MAXWELL AWUOR 86.5909 ST. PETER'S DISII SECONDARY SCHOOL

78 711502218 M KABEO WALTER BURO 86.5827 SAMETA HIGH SCHOOL

79 705601004 M OWUOR EDWIN OLOO 86.5706 ST MARY'S SCHOOL YALA

80 717302027 M ARWA RUSSEL ODEGI 86.5623 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

81 700001101 M KABBIS MAKOKHA STEVE 86.5567 MASENO SCHOOL
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81 712101023 M OUMA FREDERICK OUKO 86.5567 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

83 721201001 F OLANG' TABITHA ATIENO 86.5537 ST. MARY'S LWAK GIRLS' SEC SCH

84 714002002 M ANYIM SAMUEL OTIENO 86.5519 CHULAIMBO SEC SCHOOL

85 700001071 M KAGGWA MICHEAL OPIMO 86.5409 MASENO SCHOOL

86 713217004 M ODHIAMBO VINCENT ODHIAMBO 86.5313 THURDIBUORO SEC SCHOOL

87 700001065 M MAGUNGA GREGORY OMONDI 86.5283 MASENO SCHOOL

88 713006001 M OGINGA O VICTOR 86.5279 ONJIKO HIGH SCHOOL

89 717104192 M KIMTAI VINCENT MIKE 86.5277 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

90 705608002 M ONYANGO BRIAN OCHIENG' 86.5203 SAWAGONGO HIGH SCHOOL

91 709101004 M AMOLO ODONGO STEPHEN 86.5189 MBITA HIGH SCHOOL

91 704301004 F MONDA GASARE RUTH 86.5189 ASUMBI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

93 717302050 M GENGA PHILIP PONDI 86.5096 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

94 717302002 M KAMAU BILLUPS OMIDO 86.5083 ST. JOSEPH'S RAPOGI SEC SCHOOL

95 700001037 M MOGAKA MABUKA DENNIS 86.5064 MASENO SCHOOL

96 717104025 M BARONGO M KIMWEI 86.5051 KANGA HIGH SCHOOL

97 721201005 F OYEMBO AWUOR CELESTINE 86.4931 ST. MARY'S LWAK GIRLS' SECONDARY SCH

98 716101131 M MATARA SAMSON MAIGE 86.4893 E L C K ITIERIO BOYS HIGH SCHOOL

99 712101044 M OTIENO J B OCHIENG' 86.474 MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL

100 700001026 M KIPRONOH EMMANUEL 86.4701 MASENO SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 6 (6.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 94 (94.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
TABLE 11: TOP 100 POSITIONS IN NORTH EASTERN PROVINCE 
 

RANK INDEX NO. SEX NAME PERF. INDX SCHOOL NAME

1 801103001 M SADAM ABDULLAHI ISSACK 79.00514 COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

2 801101004 M ABDULLAHI ABDI MOHAMED 78.97514 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

3 803101001 M ABDIKHEIR SAID SHEIKH 78.97343 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

4 803101005 M MOHAMEDNUR MOHAMED AHMED 72.06286 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

5 803101002 M IBRAHIM MOHAMED ABDULLAH 72.02443 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

6 803101003 M ABDINASIR AFTIN MOHAMED 71.88029 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL
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7 802104001 M DAHIR HASSAN GUDOW 71.86157 FURAHA MIXED DAY SECONDARY SCHOOL

8 803101004 M AHMED IBRAHIM OGLE 71.84143 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

9 801101001 M ABDI MOHAMED SALAT 71.83957 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

10 801101003 M ALI BASHIR ABDI 71.83757 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

11 804101057 M MOHAMED MUKTAR MOHAMED 71.80257 SHURIE SECONDARY SCHOOL

12 803101011 M MOHAMUD ABDIKADIR MOHAMED 71.74457 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

13 807101001 M ABDIKHER SHARIF HASSAN 71.71857 BUTE SECONDARY SCHOOL

14 803103001 M ABDISALAM OSMAN IDRIS 71.71643 BORDER POINT SEC SCHOOL

15 801101018 M HASSAN A MOHAMED 71.68786 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

16 801101002 M ABUKAR IBRAHIM SIRAJ 71.67171 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

17 802101001 M ABDIKHER B MAHAT 71.65829 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

18 802101002 M MOHAMEDNOOR H MOHAMED 71.65714 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

19 801101008 M ADAN HUJALE ALI 71.63857 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

20 804101058 M ABDI SHAKIR ANSHUR 71.634 SHURIE SECONDARY SCHOOL

21 803101008 M ADOW OSMAN AHMED 64.57671 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

22 801101015 M SULAIMAN MOHAMED ADEN 64.52329 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

23 803101007 M MOHAMUD ABDULLAHI ADAN 64.52157 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

24 802102003 M ABDINASIR K JIMALE 64.51771 SABUNLEY SEC SCHOOL

25 801101011 M AHMED HASSAN OSMAN 64.49786 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

26 803201001 M MOHAMED ABDIRAHMAN M 64.494 ARABIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

27 801101017 M ALI SHUKRI HUSSEIN 64.47443 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

28 801106001 M FARAH DAGANE HASSAN 64.45929 YOUNG MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL

29 801101026 M FARAH DAGANE GARAAD 64.44486 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

30 811201010 M ABDIAZIZ DEROW MURSAL 64.432 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

31 801101022 M MAHAT OSMAN BARE 64.42729 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

32 801103002 M MOHAMED ABDULLAHI HASSAN 64.39943 COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

33 801106004 M ISSA ABDI DIIS 64.39771 YOUNG MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL

34 801101036 M AHMED ALI ELMI 64.39557 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

35 801101007 M SOMANE DIGALE 64.38671 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

36 811201008 M JAMALA BAKE HASSAN 64.38429 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

37 802101010 M KASSIM RASHID ALI 64.372 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

38 801101030 M AHMED ABDIWAHAB 64.37086 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

39 801101031 M ABDIRIZAK MOHAMUD SIRAT 64.35586 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

40 802102001 M MOHAMUD OSMAN SALAT 64.35414 SABUNLEY SEC SCHOOL

41 802101074 M ABDI ABDILLE ADAN 64.34671 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

42 801101138 M MOHAMED HUSSEIN DAUD 64.33857 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL
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43 801101012 M MAHAT DAHIR MOHAMMED 64.32643 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

44 802101008 M ALI M ADAN 64.32143 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

45 801101013 M ABDINOOR HAJI AHMED 64.31171 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

46 801101019 M ABDI ADEN MOHAMED 64.282 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

47 802101003 M BISHAR A MUHUMED 64.254 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

48 802301006 M FEISOL S MOHAMMED 64.24071 KHOROF HARAR SECONDARY SCHOOL

49 801101029 M ADEN MOHAMED ALI 64.10229 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

50 811201009 M ABDIHAMID HAYDAI ABDI 57.36557 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

51 801105064 F DEKA MOHAMED OMAR 57.33957 UMU-SALAMA GIRLS SEC SCHOOL

52 801101021 M ABDIKADIR DAUD KHALIF 57.31443 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

53 803101065 M ISMAIL ADOW AHMED 57.302 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

54 803101009 M ABDIRIZACK D ABDIKARIM 57.29886 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

55 811201004 M ALI ABDULLAHI KASSIM 57.29414 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

56 811201016 M IBRAHIM ALI ABDIRAHMAN 57.281 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

57 801101023 M HIISH AHMED ALI 57.279 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

58 802102002 M IBRAHIM MOHAMED ALI 57.27157 SABUNLEY SEC SCHOOL

59 811201005 M ALI HASSAN ETHO 57.25671 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

60 811201001 M AHMED MOHAMED ABDI 57.25257 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

61 811201003 M ABDIRAHMAN BARRE ALI 57.24929 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

62 803101006 M MOHAMEDRASHID IBRAHIM A 57.24243 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

63 801101014 M ABDULSALAM AMIN H ABDI 57.24214 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

64 801101016 M ABDIMALIK FARAH IBRAHIM 57.24214 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

65 807101042 M ISSACK ADAN BARICHA 57.24071 BUTE SECONDARY SCHOOL

66 801106002 M SALAHWELI HARUN ABDI 57.21914 YOUNG MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL

67 802301001 M OSMAN SALAT KHALIF 57.204 KHOROF HARAR SECONDARY SCHOOL

68 801103005 M ABDIRAHMAN YUSSUF IBRAHIM 57.20171 COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

69 801101044 M ABDIRAHMAN DEK SAHID 57.19729 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

70 801101010 M IDOW HASSAN ALI 57.18886 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

71 802104003 M ALI BISHAR ABDI 57.18814 FURAHA MIXED DAY SECONDARY SCHOOL

72 803101014 M IDRIS MAALIM HASSAN 57.18243 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

73 801101020 M SHIRWAA NOOR ISSA 57.18186 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

74 801101025 M MUSTAF MUHIDIN 57.18 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

75 811201013 M MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDIKARIM 57.17929 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

76 803101037 M AHMED ADAN YUSSUF 57.16829 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

77 811201007 M ABDIRAHIM ISSACK JARI 57.16686 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

78 801101005 M KITHEKA INNOCENT K 57.15914 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL
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79 803101032 M ABDI ALI MUMIN 57.15471 MANDERA SECONDARY SCHOOL

80 802104002 M HASSAN A ABDULLAHI 57.15243 FURAHA MIXED DAY SECONDARY SCHOOL

81 807101004 M OMAR ABDINUR MOHAMED 57.14929 BUTE SECONDARY SCHOOL

82 811201014 M ISSACK ALKERI IBRAHIM 57.149 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

83 811201002 M JAMAL ABDI MAALIM 57.144 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

84 802101028 M MOHAMED N BIRIK 57.13957 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

85 811201017 M FEISAL MOHAMED MOHAMUD 57.13729 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

86 801106013 M MUBARAK ABDI MOHAMED 57.13586 YOUNG MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL

87 801101034 M HUSSEIN AHMED HUSSEIN 57.13586 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

88 811201012 M HASSAN ADOW OMAR 57.13143 SHEIKH ALI HIGH SCHOOL

89 801102004 F HIRBO SAFIA MANCHE 57.12943 NEP GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL

90 802102007 M AHMED HASSAN ABIKAR 57.12557 SABUNLEY SEC SCHOOL

91 802101004 M MOHAMED E MOHAMED 57.12271 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

92 802301003 M NOOR MOHAMED 57.12043 KHOROF HARAR SECONDARY SCHOOL

93 802101019 M ABDULLAHI A ABDI 57.11557 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

94 801101006 M MASLAH DAKANE MAALIM 57.11543 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

95 801101009 M HAMUD AHMED HAJI 57.10929 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

96 801101047 M MOHAMUD ABDI HAJI 57.108 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

97 801106005 M ABDI SAID ALI 57.09857 YOUNG MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL

98 804101059 M ALI MUHUMED ALI 57.09571 SHURIE SECONDARY SCHOOL

99 801101033 M ABDULRAHMAN IBRAHIM 57.09443 GARISSA HIGH SCHOOL

100 802101005 M ISSA ABDI IBRAHIM 57.08829 WAJIR HIGH SCHOOL

 
 
SUMMARY 
 

NUMBER OF GIRLS 2 (2.00%)

NUMBER OF BOYS 98 (98.00%)

TOTAL 100 (100.0%)

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


